… better  loadcells  by  design
®
SG-PT5000
Precision Transducers model SG-PT5000
Shearbeam load cell
Features:
• Capacities: 0-250kg to 0-5t
& 0-500lbs to 0-10,000lbs

Capacity
(Metric)
Order Code Capacity
(Imperial)
Order Code
0-250kg SG-PT5000-250 0-500lb SG-PT5000-500LB
0-500kg SG-PT5000-500 0-1000lb SG-PT5000-1KLB
0-1t SG-PT5000-1T 0-2500lb SG-PT5000-2K5LB
0-2t SG-PT5000-2T 0-4000lb SG-PT5000-4KLB
0-2.5t SG-PT5000-2.5T 0-5000lb SG-PT5000-5KLB
0-5t SG-PT5000-5T 0-10000lb SG-PT5000-10KLB
Nominal Capacity 0-250kg to 0-5t
0-500lbs to 0-10,000lbs
Nominal Output at capacity 3mV/V ±0.1%
Linearity error <0.017% FSO
Repeatability <0.01% FSO
Creep/Zero return (30 mins) <0.023%/0.017% FSO
Temp effect on span/10°C <0.010% FSO
Temp effect on zero/10°C <0.015% Capacity
Insulation resistance >5000MΩ at 100VDC
Compensated temperature range -10° to 40°C
14° to 104°F
Operating Temperature Range -18°C to 65°C
0°F to 150°F
Input resistance 415Ω ±15Ω
Output resistance 352Ω ± 3Ω
Service load 100% of capacity
Safe load 150% of capacity
Ultimate Failure 300% of capacity
Recommended excitation 5V to 15VDC
Maximum Excitation 18VDC
Environmental protection IP67
Construction Alloy tool steel
Cable type 4 conductor screened, 24AWG
Cable length 20ft/6metres
SG-PT5000 Specifications
LOP_5000-3.0-0
A
D
L